

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.188 OF 2025 (F)

UTTAM M. GAUNS

... PETITIONER

Versus

LAND ACQ. OFFICER AND 36 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Gaurish Agni with Mr. Kishan Kavlekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shithil Prabhudessai, Advocate for the Respondent No. 3.

Mr. I. Agha (through VC), Advocate for Respondent No. 28.

Mr. Pradosh Dangui, Advocate for Respondent No. 32.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 23rd February, 2026

P. C.:

By consent, stand over to 17/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)